## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SCIENCE & TV BRANCH OLD GARGI COLLEGE BUILDING: LAJPAT NAGAR-IV; NEW DELHI-110024

Ph. No.: 26280408-12; Email: sciencebranch@gmail.com

F.No. DE.40(6)/DDE/SCB/2023-24/ Jol 9 - 1024.

Date:02/01/2024

## CIRCULAR

<u>Subject: Invitation to visit 9th India International Science Festival (IISF) 2023 during 17-20 January 2024 reg.</u>

Please find enclosed herewith the letter No. 143061 dated 01.01.2024 received from National Innovation Coordinator, National Innovation Foundation- India regarding Invitation to visit 9th India International Science Festival (IISF) 2023 during 17-20 January 2024.

In this regard, they have invited school students for a visit to the 9th India International Science Festival (IISF) 2023 scheduled to be held at DBT-THSTI-RCB Campus, Faridabad, Haryana (https://maps.app.goo.gl/sqBx5UAEvYH277NXA), during January 17-20, 2024. India International Science Festival (IISF) is an initiative of the Ministry of Science and Technology and Ministry of Earth Sciences, Government of India, in association with Vijnana Bharti.

Therefore, all the DDEs (Zone/District) of DoE, GNCT of Delhi are requested to disseminate the above information to all the Govt./Govt. Aided/Pvt. Unaided recognized schools under your jurisdiction so that the schools could register themselves to visit the IISF 2023 through the given link <a href="https://www.scienceindiafest.org/visitor-registration">https://www.scienceindiafest.org/visitor-registration</a> by 15 January 2024. The more details about the program is provided on the link: <a href="https://www.scienceindiafest.org/assets/pdf/IISF-Brochure%202023">https://www.scienceindiafest.org/assets/pdf/IISF-Brochure%202023</a> final.pdf.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

Addl. Director of Education (Science)

Date: 02/01/2024

Enclosed: As above.

F.No. DE.40(6)/DDE/SCB/2023-24/1019-1024.

Copy for information and necessary actions to:-

- 1- PS to Secretary(Education), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 2- PA to Director of Education, Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 3- Coordinator, National Innovation Foundation, India.
- 4- All District/Zone-DDEs to ensure the compliance please.
- 5- All the HoSs of Govt./Govt. Aided/Pvt. Unaided recognized Schools of DoE, GNCT of Delhi.
- 6- OS(IT) with the request to upload the circular on the official website of Department of Education as well as on Public Circulars Section.

(Dr. Sudhakar Gàikwad) Dy. Director of Education (Science)



## Invitation to visit 9th India International Science Festival (IISF) 2023 during 17-20 January 2024 reg.

1 message

inspire@nifindia.org <inspire@nifindia.org>
To: sciencebranch@gmail.com

Mon, Jan 1, 2024 at 12:17 PM

Dear Shri Sudhakar Gaikwad Ji,

Greetings from National Innovation Foundation (NIF) –India!

We are pleased to invite school/college students for a visit to the 9th India International Science Festival (IISF) 2023 scheduled to be held at DBT-THSTI-RCB Campus, Faridabad, Haryana (https://maps.app.goo.gl/sqBx5UAEvYH277NXA), during January 17-20, 2024. India International Science Festival (IISF) is an initiative of the Ministry of Science and Technology and Ministry of Earth Sciences, Government of India, in association with Vijnana Bharti.

National Innovation Foundation -India (NIF-India) has been entrusted with the execution and successful implementation of the IISF 2023. The theme of this edition of IISF is 'Science and Technology Public Outreach in Amrit Kaal'.

IISF 2023 will be a wonderful opportunity for the students to witness a wide range of achievement in the fields of science, technology and innovation by the country.

Therefore, it is requested to issue a circular to schools/colleges under your jurisdiction. The Schools/ Colleges can register here to visit IISF 2023 through https://www.scienceindiafest.org/visitor-registration by 15 January 2024.

To know more details about the programme click the following link. https://www.scienceindiafest.org/assets/pdf/IISF-Brochure%202023 final.pdf

With best regards,

Mahesh Patel



Mahesh Patel
Scientist G/National Innovation Coordinator

Date: 01.01.2024 Outward No.: 143061

To, Shri Sudhakar Gaikwad Deputy Director Education (DDE) Science Branch, Old Gargi College Building Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi - 110024

Sub: Invitation to visit 9th India International Science Festival (IISF) 2023 during 17-20 January 2024 reg.

Dear Shri Sudhakar Gaikwad Ji,

Greetings from National Innovation Foundation (NIF) -India!

We are pleased to invite school/college students for a visit to the 9th India International Science Festival (IISF) 2023 scheduled to be held at DBT-THSTI-RCB Campus, Faridabad, Haryana (https://maps.app.goo.gl/sqBx5UAEvYH277NXA), during January 17-20, 2024.

India International Science Festival (IISF) is an initiative of the Ministry of Science and Technology and Ministry of Earth Sciences, Government of India, in association with Vijnana Bharti.

National Innovation Foundation -India (NIF-India) has been entrusted with the execution and successful implementation of the IISF 2023. The theme of this edition of IISF is 'Science and Technology Public Outreach in Amrit Kaal'.

IISF 2023 will be a wonderful opportunity for the students to witness a wide range of achievement in the fields of science, technology and innovation by the country.

Therefore, it is requested to issue a circular to schools/colleges under your jurisdiction. The Schools/ Colleges can register here to visit IISF 2023 through https://www.scienceindiafest.org/visitor-registration by 15 January 2024.

To know more details about the programme click the following link.

https://www.scienceindiafest.org/assets/pdf/IISF-Brochure%202023\_final.pdf

With best regards,

Makesh Patel